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UK DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY ACCORDING TO
ISO/IEC 17050-1

PR-26044-30-xx-UK-1-0
GEMAC Chemnitz GmbH
Zwickauer StraBe 227
09116 Chemnitz
Germany

Number:
Manufacturer:

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Object of declaration:

Article Number Product Type Description/Distinction

PR-26044-30-xx

PR-26046-30-xx

PR-26048-30-xx

PR-26144-30-xx

PR-26146-30-xx

PR-26148-30-xx

PR-26444-00-xx

PR-26448-00-xx

PR-26544-00-xx

PR-26548-00-xx

PR-26744-30-xx

PR-26746-30-xx

PR-26748-30-xx

PR-27044-30-xx

PR-27046-30-xx

PR-27048-30-xx

PR-27144-30-xx

PR-27146-30-xx

PR-27148-30-xx

PR-27444-00-xx

NB2MP360-C-xx

XB6MP360-C-xx

SB2MP360-C-xx

NB2MP360-0-xx

XBEMP360-0-xx

SB2MP360-0-xx

NB2MP360-I-xx

SB2MP360-I-xx

NB2MP360-U-xx

SB2MP360-U-xx

NB2MP360-J-xx

XBEMP360-J-xx

SB2MP360-J-xx

NC2MP360-C-xx

XCB6MP360-C-xx

SC2MP360-C-xx

NC2MP360-0-xx

XCBMP360-0-xx

SC2MP360-0-xx

NC2MP360-I-xx

GEMAC Motus Blackline NB
GEMAC Motus Blackline XB
GEMAC Motus Blackline SB
GEMAC Motus Blackline NB
GEMAC Motus Blackline XB
GEMAC Motus Blackline SC
GEMAC Motus Blackline NB
GEMAC Motus Blackline SB
GEMAC Motus Blackline NB
GEMAC Motus Blackline SB
GEMAC Motus Blackline NB
GEMAC Motus Blackline XB
GEMAC Motus Blackline SB
GEMAC Motus Blackline NC
GEMAC Motus Blackline XC
GEMAC Motus Blackline SC
GEMAC Motus Blackline NC
GEMAC Motus Blackline XC
GEMAC Motus Blackline SC

GEMAC Motus Blackline NC

Address Contact Management Bank details

Robert Hermann Ostsédchsische Sparkasse

VAT No: DE815709706 IBAN: DE24 8505 0300 02211345 49
Tax.No: 215/109/05854 BIC: OSDDDES81XXX

Commercial register: HRB 31088 Chemnitz HypoVereinsbank

WEEE Number: DE86929069 IBAN: DE26 8702 0086 0041 0494 99

BIC: HYVEDEMM487

GEMAC Chemnitz GmbH Phone:+49 371 3377-0

Zwickauer StraBe 227 Fax: +49 371 3377-272

D-09116 Chemnitz Email: info@gemac-chemnitz.de
Germany Web: www.gemac-chemnitz.com
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PR-27448-00-xx SC2MP360-1-xx GEMAC Motus Blackline SC
PR-27544-00-Xx NC2MP360-U-xx GEMAC Motus Blackline NC
PR-27545-00-xx ACIMPOO5-U-xx GEMAC Motus Blackline AC
PR-27548-00-xx SC2MP360-U-xx GEMAC Motus Blackline SC
PR-27744-30-XX NC2MP360-J-xx GEMAC Motus Blackline NC
PR-27746-30-xx XCEMP360-J-xx GEMAC Motus Blackline XC
PR-27748-30-Xx SC2MP360-J-xx GEMAC Motus Blackline SC

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant UK Statutory In-
struments:

2016 No. 1091 15th November 2016 The Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016

The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Elec-

2012 No. 503 Ath Docember 2012 trical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

The following standards and/or other technical specifications have been used as a basis:

Earth-moving and building construction machinery - Electromagnetic
45 compatibility (EMC) of machines with internal electrical power sup-
EN 50 19766-1:2018 ply - Part 1: General EMC requirements under typical electromagnetic
environmental conditions (ISO 13766-1:2018)

Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and elec-
EN |EC 63000:2018 tronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous sub-
stances

Signed for and on behalf of GEMAC Chemnitz GmbH:

Chemnitz, 28th April 2025

Address Contact Management Bank details
GEMAC Chemnitz GmbH Phone:+49 371 3377-0 Robert Hermann Ostsachsische Sparkasse
Zwickauer StraBe 227 Fax: +49 371 3377-272 VAT No: DE815709706 IBAN: DE24 8505 0300 02211345 49
D-09116 Chemnitz Email: info@gemac-chemnitz.de Tax.No: 215/109/05854 BIC: OSDDDESTXXX
Germany Web: www.gemac-chemnitz.com Commercial register: HRB 31088 Chemnitz HypoVereinsbank
WEEE Number: DE86929069 IBAN: DE26 8702 0086 0041 0494 99

BIC: HYVEDEMM497



